UHSF Retreat Terms and Conditions

Purchase of leadership service from the United Haitian Student of Florida constitutes a binding contract between the student, faculty, staff, and/or community member as stipulated in the Leadership Programs Terms & Conditions.

DESCRIPTION OF FEES

Fees for leadership programs, including but not limited to, participation fee for all events and meetings hosted or coordinated by the United Haitian Students of Florida (UHSF) will be collected through a secure payment portal hosted on the UHSF website. The fees collected are to pay for a service. Fees for the UHSF leadership service are collected by each individual or organization and should be distributed into the UHSF financial account/s.

Payment Policy

- No registration will be processed without full registration payment.
- Payment must be completed by requested deadline.
- Prices include general liability insurance available through the Lakewood Retreat.
- Prices do not include travel accommodations.
- The demand for spots for the Summer Leadership Retreats is extremely high; therefore, all payments are non-refundable. Please make very certain that the dates and time commitment to this retreat will work for you before sending any payment.

Cancellation Policy

No tickets or goods will be delivered without full payment. Registrations fees are nonrefundable. Participants paying online will receive a receipt confirmation. The United Haitian Students of Florida will also keep record of program participants who have paid fees.

Refund Policy

Refunds for registration payment will be issued in the following manner:

Summer Leadership Retreat:

- Registration fee is transferable but non-refundable.
- Participants are notified of this policy when they fill out the Registration Form, which is the form that participants fill out to agree to participate in the Summer Leadership Retreat for the year.
- Registration fee includes general liability insurance.

Liability

I/we agree that The United Haitian Students of Florida and its instructors shall not be held responsible for any damage, loss or delay. I/we agree to assume all risks associated with the trip and agree that no liability will be attached to The United Haitian Students of Florida for any personal injury, illness, delay, loss or damages to property or health. The United Haitian Students of Florida will be responsible for purchasing the general liability insurance available by the Lakewood Retreat for all participants attending the leadership retreat. This insurance plan covers general injuries and illness. The United Haitian Students of Florida shall not be held liable or responsible for any extra expenses, including but not limited to lodging, meals and transportation incurred by delays or other uncontrollable issues outside of our program.

Contact Information

Summer Leadership Retreat Committee 206 North Flager Ave Pompano Beach, Florida 32060 Email: <u>UHSFSLRC@gmail.com</u>

Lakewood Retreat Information

Lakewood Retreat 25458 Dan Brown Hill Rd Brooksville, FL 34602 Phone: (352) 796-4097

Last updated 7/15/2014